UNDER 10 RECURVE GIRL
NAME
1 Mia Burdett
2 Hannah Stott
3 Ava Mcllwaine

UNDER 10 RECURVE BOY
1 Miles Wallis

Alan Hoskins

Max Stimpson

Josh Stockton

Eli Aleong
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UNDER 10 COMPOUND BOY
1 Joseph English

UNDER 10 BAREBOW BOY
1 Archie Hellawell

UNDER 12 RECURVE GIRL
1 Joanna Wadsworth
Daisy Barnes
Harriet Cousin
Emma Fildes
Freya Macnaughton
Isla Wearmouth
Rachel Farington
Saoirse Stepto

0 NGOV AWN

UNDER 12 COMPOUND GIRL
1 Holly Hopkinson

UNDER 12 RECURVE BOY
1 Oscar Fenik
Lewis Hodson
Adam English
Tomas Morgan
John Royds-Lavery
Thomas Bidgood
Thomas Little
Gabriel Wragg
Dylan Crowther
10 Lucas Douglas
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UNDER 12 COMPOUND BOY
1 Oscar Preece
2 Brandon Gough

UNDER 12 BAREBOW BOY
1 Euan O'Connor
2 Max Mason
3 Christopher Barry
4 James Waddington

UNDER 14 RECURVE GIRL
1 Samantha Roberts
Helen Wood
3 Eleanor Stott
4 Hannah Fox
5 Abigail Weaver
6 Hannah Gardiner
7 Jocelyn Graham
8 Grace Reedy
9 Matilda Munday
10 Charlotte Fildes
11 Sarah Addison
12 Louisa Todd
13 Amelia Watkins

NCAS PORTSMOUTH ROUND

CLUB

Selby Juniors

Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield
Nethermoss Archers

Pendle & Samlesbury
Cheshire County Bowmen
Pennine Archers

Alsager C. of Archers
Selby Juniors

Phoenix Bowmen

Pennine Archers

Rochdale C. of A.
Pendle & Samlesbury
Pendle & Samlesbury
Selby Juniors
Bebington Archers
Nethermoss Archers
Nethermoss Archers
Pendle & Samlesbury

Barnsley Archery Club

Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield
Pendle & Samlesbury

Phoenix Bowmen

Alsager C. of Archers
Stalybridge Junior A. C.

Alsager C. of Archers
Bridlington Bay Archers
Rochdale C. of A.

Scorton Archers

Killingworth Archers

Pennine Archers
Isle of Man Archery Club

Pennine Archers
Rochdale C. of A.
Rochdale C. of A.
Rochdale C. of A.

St Helens Archers
Thirsk Bowmen

Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield
ArcheryGB

Bowmen of Leeds
Wigan & Orrell Archers
Rochdale C. of A.
Goldcrest Juniors
Selby Juniors

Selby Juniors
Nethermoss Archers
Alsager C. of Archers
Pendle & Samlesbury

JUNIOR POSTAL LEAGUE

2019/2020
COUNTY SCORE
Yorkshire 1009
Yorkshire 939
Lancashire 666
Lancashire 804
Cheshire 540
Yorkshire 457
Cheshire 323
Yorkshire 172
Yorkshire 861
Yorkshire 1191
Lancashire 1857
Lancashire 1531
Lancashire 1135
Yorkshire 907
Cheshire 636
Lancashire 530
Lancashire 477
Lancashire 243
Yorkshire 2157
Yorkshire 2130
Lancashire 1526
Yorkshire 1455
Cheshire 1195
Cheshire 1179
Cheshire 1141
Yorkshire 547
Lancashire 517
Yorkshire 408
DNAA 216
Yorkshire 1293
Isle of Man 973
Yorkshire 1706
Lancashire 658
Lancashire 272
Lancashire 215
Lancashire 2216
Yorkshire 2041
Yorkshire 2013
Yorkshire 2006
Yorkshire 1742
Lancashire 1638
Lancashire 1506
Cheshire 1364
Yorkshire 1220
Yorkshire 1211
Lancashire 818
Cheshire 780
Lancashire 298

TOTAL

HITS
175
169
140

162
117
73
53
56

150

240
234
174
205
112
100
90
45

240

240
231
180
174
209
200
99
113
92
41

225
118

240
116
57
47

240
240
240
240
240
238
238
180
174
219
119
117
56
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6
5
3
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SCORE
309
335
174

244
247
214

84

304

317

466
352
395
248

169

544

553
452
491
433
264
245
298
179

216

342

427

215

554
519
521
534
437
364
423
484
426
269
381

298

FEBRUARY
HITS
57
56
37

43
49
28

22

51

58

60
57
59
56

M

60

60
59
60
59
47
45
50
35

41

59

60

47

60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
59
50
60

56

GOLDS
1
1
1

N B b

10

N N B NN OO



UNDER 14 COMPOUND GIRL

1
2

NAME
Patience Wood
Rowen Herdsman

UNDER 14 RECURVE BOY

Max Oakley

Tom Power
Samuel Martin
Oliver Oakden
Fergus Peter
Nathan Kinrade
Harry Tucker

Josh Wood

Finlay Heydon
Rueben Stockton
Ibrahim Robinson
Nishan Singh
Matthew Eastham
Alexander Smirnis
Jacob Brookes
Oliver Morgan
Aaron Waddington
Anand Singh
Matthew Howarth

UNDER 14 COMPOUND BOY

1
2

Finlay Clark
Kieran Boulton

UNDER 14 BAREBOW BOY

1
2

Frazier Chatburn
Salmaan Ebrahim

UNDER 14 LONGBOW BOY

1

Callum Little

UNDER 16 RECURVE GIRL

Aisling MacNaughton
Mollie Bower

Emily Burton
Charlotte Hempsall
Chloe Webb

Emma Haresign
Rachel Garratt
Claudia Stone

Tilly Ashton

CLUB
Bebington Archers
Wyke Archers

Bowmen of Adel
Rochdale C. of A.
Bowmen of Leeds
Stalybridge Junior A. C.
Pendle & Samlesbury
Isle of Man Archery Club
Scorton Archers

Thirsk Bowmen
Goldcrest Juniors
Alsager C. of Archers
Rochdale C. of A.

Pendle & Samlesbury
Pendle & Samlesbury
Killingworth Archers

Isle of Man Archery Club
Pendle & Samlesbury
Rochdale C. of A.

Pendle & Samlesbury
Selby Juniors

Wyke Archers
Wigan & Orrell Archers

Pendle & Samlesbury
Pendle & Samlesbury

Cheshire County Bowmen

Bebington Archers

Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield

Pennine Archers
Rochdale C. of A.
Rochdale C. of A.
Scorton Archers

Alsager C. of Archers
Selby Juniors

Isle of Man Archery Club

Amelia Rosenberg-Powell Goldcrest Juniors

Hannah Flerin
Fearne Hinchliffe

UNDER 16 COMPOUND GIRL

1
2

Bethany Rhodes
Fearne Hinchliffe

UNDER 16 BAREBOW GIRL

1

Jenny Gardener

Pennine Archers
Goldcrest Juniors

Aire Valley Archers
Goldcrest Juniors

Pendle & Samlesbury

COUNTY
Cheshire
Yorkshire

Yorkshire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Isle of Man
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
DNAA

Isle of Man
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Yorkshire

Yorkshire
Lancashire

Lancashire
Lancashire

Cheshire

Cheshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Isle of Man
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire

Yorkshire
Cheshire

Lancashire

SCORE
2266
1581

2171
1733
1623
1621
1547
1545
1544
1181
1098
798
745
661
587
529
408
350
347

188

2278
1150

992
529

495

2002
2002
1919
1666
1561
1420
1402
1356
1058
812
674
487

2220
1604

567

TOTAL
HITS
240
180

240
239
238
237
233
178
232
180
120
111
114
110
104
60
60
56
55
74
a4

240
147

167
99

103

239
239
232
180
180
231
180
178
120
113
140
60

240
180

126

GOLDS
110
22
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39
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45
15
19
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10
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SCORE
564

526
492
372
440
418
497
417

570

347

188

578

292

501
490
454
562
519
278
456
443

559
542

139

FEBRUARY
HITS
60

60
60
60
60
60
58
56

60

55

44

60

50

60
60
60
60
60
53
60
60

60
60

37

GOLDS
26

13
11

w

12

35

38

11

24
15

19
11



UNDER 16 RECURVE BOY
NAME

Cole Mason

Luke English
Daniel Newman
Johnny Smart
Will Addison

Rhys Morrillo
Thomas Whettam
Charles Wallis
Harry Kelly

Aaron Poole

Alex Thomber
Cameron Emmett
Aeron Townsend
Ethan Lovett
Joshua Borders
Samuel Grigg
Alex Wilde

Coby Smith

Harry Kelly

Jude Emmanuel
Liam Thornton
Alex Orton

Finn Woods
Oliver Snape

Ross Cunliffe
Lewis Sharp
Calum Dobson

W o0 NOGOOULEA, WNR

N NNNNNNNNRRRRBRRRIRRIBRR
0NV B WNROOOONOGODUDWNIERO

Jake Bower

UNDER 16 COMPOUND BOY
1 Spencer Bailey
2 Oliver Quigley

UNDER 16 BAREBOW BOY
1 Jack Morgan
2 Usaamah Ebrahim

UNDER 16 LONGBOW BOY
1 Matthew Eddleston

UNDER 18 RECURVE GIRL
1 Charlotte Addison
Sarah Houghton
Heather Donlon
Annabell Garner
Isabelle Martin
Annie Hardie
Charlotte Jervis
Patricia Silva
Bethan Loh
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UNDER 18 COMPOUND GIRL

1 Charlotte Mason

UNDER 18 BAREBOW GIRL
1 Amber Eddleston
2 Charlotte Rowe
3 Charlotte Jervis

UNDER 18 LONGBOW GIRL
1 Jennifer Cuthbertson

CLUB

Rochdale C. of A.
Phoenix Bowmen
Scorton Archers

Thirsk Bowmen
Nethermoss Archers
Goldcrest Juniors
Goldcrest Juniors
Pendle & Samlesbury
Stalybridge Junior A. C.
Alsager C. of Archers
Selby Juniors

Selby Juniors
Stalybridge Junior A. C.
Nethermoss Archers
Stalybridge Junior A. C.
Scorton Archers
Stalybridge Junior A. C.
Scorton Archers
Rochdale C. of A.
Pendle & Samlesbury
Bridlington Bay Archers
Eagle Bowmen
Nethermoss Archers
Pendle & Samlesbury
Wigan & Orrell Archers
Bridlington Bay Archers
Goldcrest Juniors
Bridlington Bay Archers

Rochdale C. of A.
Rochdale C. of A.

Cheshire County Bowmen
Pendle & Samlesbury

Rochdale C. of A.

Thirsk Bowmen

Pendle & Samlesbury
Wigan & Orrell Archers
Killingworth Archers
Bowmen of Leeds
Goldcrest Juniors
Nethermoss Archers
Alsager C. of Archers
Rochdale C. of A.

Rochdale C. of A.

Rochdale C. of A.
Bebington Archers
Nethermoss Archers

Killingworth Archers

COUNTY
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Cumbria
Lancashire
Lancashire
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire

Lancashire
Lancashire

Cheshire
Lancashire

Lancashire

Yorkshire
Lancashire
Lancashire
DNAA
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Lancashire

Lancashire

Lancashire
Cheshire
Lancashire

DNAA

SCORE
2272
2229
2216
2210
2198
2171
2075
2014
1930
1822
1790
1624
1624
1578
1420
1413
1376
1374
1298
1198
1076
908
868
868
848
595
345
298

2148
2127

1284
578

1019

2071
1619
1587
1558
1465
1360
980
693
548

1562

1785
701
683

1385

TOTAL
HITS
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
237
236
180
180
180
180
179
178
177
120
119
119
119
119
109
59
56

240
238

180
99

200

240
180
180
180
234
179
120
117
60

179

240
147

229

GOLDS
137
89
103
100
87
83
62
40
39
25
19
12
16
44
26
18
21
38
31
10
38
8
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29
38

20

60
56
43
47
14
23
22

19

23

30
13
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SCORE
578
567
556
554
568
547
539
505
487
491
461
402
437
551
449

491

482

548

442

416
296

543
522

446

258

524
539
534
507
362
516
459

548

540

450
269

337

FEBRUARY
HITS
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
57
60
60
60

60

60

60

60

60
56

60
59

60
54

52

60
60
60
60
59
60
60

60

60

60
50

58

GOLDS
40
34
24
25

10

13

18

15
19
12
13

15

19

13

11



UNDER 18 RECURVE BOY
NAME

Philip Thornton
James Hill

William Thompson
George Cotton
Toby Young

Ismail Choudray
Alex Steed

Samuel Fildes
Lewis Imeson

Josh Reedy
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UNDER 18 COMPOUND BOY
1 Ryan Howard

UNDER 18 BAREBOW BOY
1 Tom Mavin

UNDER 18 LONGBOW BOY
1 Joe Garnett
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CLUB
Scorton Archers
Isle of Man Archery Club

Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield

Pendle & Samlesbury
Isle of Man Archery Club
Pendle & Samlesbury
Alsager C. of Archers
Selby Juniors

Pendle & Samlesbury
Goldcrest Juniors

Rochdale C. of A.

Bowmen of Backworth

Cheshire County Bowmen

CLUB
Rochdale C. of A.
Goldcrest Juniors
Scorton Archers
Thirsk Bowmen
Pendle & Samlesbury
Stalybridge Junior A. C.
Selby Juniors
Alsager C. of. A.

Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield

Isle of Man Archery Club
Nethermoss Archers
Pennine Archers
Bridlington Bay Archers

CLUB
Wyke Archers
Rochdale C. of A.

COUNTY
Yorkshire
Isle of Man
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Isle of Man
Lancashire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Cheshire

Lancashire

DNAA

Cheshire

SCORE
2207
2087
1740
1730
1619
1574
1466
1377
996
849

2166

1288

954

Recurve Team Results

COUNTY
Lancashire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire
Lancashire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Cheshire
Yorkshire
Isle of Man
Lancashire
Yorkshire
Yorkshire

COUNTY
Yorkshire
Lancashire

SCORE
2094
2135
2087
1964
1963
1833
1694
1759
2112
2114
1860

1374

Compound Team Results

SCORE
1108
1070

TOTAL
HITS
240
237
180
237
180
236
231
228
120
120

240

225

186

FEBRUARY
HITS
240
240
239
240
238
239
235
238
240
240
230

218

FEBRUARY
HITS
120
120

GOLDS
120
68
127
23
63
16
8
10
21
14

46

38

GOLDS
78
50

101
53
51
30
21
28
84
72
53

26

GOLDS
41
13
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SCORE
540
552
577
415
562
443
438
356

461

555

246

285

SCORE
6181
6138
6109
5906
5786
5179
4989
4946
4207
4184
3797
3146
1374

SCORE
3281
3229

FEBRUARY
HITS
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
57

60

60

52

55

TOTAL
HITS
720
719
719
720
717
708
711
697
479
477
468
439
218

TOTAL
HITS
360
359

GOLDS
26
24
41

4
27

7

2

15

GOLDS
219
152
229
166
121

75
49
50
157
132
106
63
26

GOLDS
104
62



